

SC 02(11)11

**Order dated
09.12.2016**

All thirteen accused persons on CB are present and file hazira.

Ld. PP is present. Ld. Defence lawyer is found absent.

Prosecution produced one witness namely Abala Bauri.

It is 1.30 pm. S.R.s received.

None appears for accused persons to defend the case. Accused persons are directed to appoint their lawyer by the next date fixed id this court will appoint lawyer for them.

Accordingly, witness is discharged today.

Todate (12.12.2016) for evidence.

Dictated & corrected

Addl. S.J (3), Bankura.

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura