

Present :- Kaberi Basu, Judge Special (Under Electricity Act), Bankura,
J.O. Code No. WB00624
ST 1(04)2012
SC 2(11)11
CNR No. WBBK01-002178-2015

Order no. 43
Dated 10.05.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of PW 1.

All the 13 accused persons on C.B are absent and no steps taken on behalf of accused persons.

In view of Resolution taken by Bar Association, Bankura vide letter dated 30.04.2022.

Ld. PP in-charge take no steps today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 06.08.2022 for evidence of PW 1.

Issue summons accordingly upon PW 1 namely Abala Bauri by the prosecution.

Accused persons on C.B are as before.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Bankura

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Bankura