

Present :- Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura (in-charge)

SC 2(11)11

ST 01(04)12

CNR No. WBBK01-002178-2015

Order no. 45

Dated 08.12.2022

Today is fixed for cross examination of PW1.

Out of 13 accused persons on C.B 3 accused persons namely Mohon Bauri, Bablu Bauri @ Kuchu and Mongal Bauri are present by filing hazira and rest 10 accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 of CrPC and represented through his Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness namely Abha Bauri (PW 1).

At this stage Ld Advocate for the defence does not like to cross examine PW 1 today. Heard from Ld Advocate for the defence accused persons are directed to pay cost of Rs 500/- to the PW 1.

PW 1 is directed to present on the date fixed positively and she is discharged.

Fix 16.12.2022 for cross examination of PW 1.

Accused persons on C.B as before.

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Bankura (In-charge)