

Order No. 05
Dated 15.07.23

State of West Bengal is represented through the Id Spl P.P. in charge, Mr Amiya Chakraborty.

Sole accused Debasish Shit on bail is present.

Ld lawyer for the accused is also present by filing hazira.

Summons to witness Mita Pal returns unserved. Report received from ASI Nitya Gopal Maji, Bankura PS. Let it be kept with the record.

No witness is in attendance.

One application has been filed on behalf of the accused praying for relaxation / modification of the bail condition.

Heard both the sides and perused the case record.

The accused was granted bail on 10.11.2022 vide order no. 02 and he has complied with the conditions of bail for a period of more than six months. In view of such circumstances, this Court thinks it appropriate to relax the bail condition.

The condition of thana hazira is hereby withdrawn but the other conditions of bail will remain as before.

Fix 18.09.23 for evidence of the CSW-2 (survivor);

19.09.23 for evidence of the CSW-1, 3, 4;

20.09.23 for evidence of the CSW-5, 6, 7;

21.09.23 for evidence of the CSW-8, 9, 10.

To date/s for appearance of the accused person.

Issue summons accordingly.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura