

Present :- Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura, (In-charge).

JO Code No. WB00837

SC 2(11)11

ST 01(04)12

CNR No. WBBK01-002178-2015

Order no. 57

Dated 04.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 13 accused persons on CB nine accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest four accused persons namely, Arati Bauri, Padma Bauri, Balai Bauri and Dilip Bauri are absent by petition u/s 317 of CrPC and represented through their Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and

Today PW 5 Sibbu Bauri is present and he is examined in full by the Ld Prosecution and thereafter his cross-examined in full by the Ld. Lawyer for the defence and he is discharged.

The case is adjourned today.

Following dates are fixed for evidence as per scheduled:-

Fix 05.08.2023 for evidence of CSW 6.

Accused on CB as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura
(In-charge)