

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

ST 1 (4) 2012
SC 2(11)11
CNRNo. WBBK01-002178-2015

Order No. 62 dated 21.09.2023

Today is the date fixed for evidence of witness Smt. Sova Bauri and Smt. Jaba Bauri.

Save and except accused Santosh Bauri, Mangal Bauri, Swapan Bauri and Mohan Bauri all the accused on CB are absent by petition and represented by their Ld. Advocate u/s 317 CrPC.

The remaining accused on CB are present along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

From the service of summons it appears that summons were duly served upon witness Sova Bauri and witness Jaba bauri.

Perusal of record reveals that witness Jaba Bauri has already adduced evidence as PW3.

Ld. P.P. in-charge submits that inadvertently summons was issued in respect of witness Jaba Bauri. However, the said witness has not turned up on this day.

Summons has been duly served upon witness Sova Bauri. Despite service of summons the said witness did not appear before this court.

On repeated calls the said witness is found absent. It is not 11:32 a.m.

Record reveals that tomorrow is also fixed for evidence.

Coercive measure to secure the presence of witness Sova Bauri will be taken on the next date fixed i.e. on 22.09.2023 as due to paucity of time her presence may not be secured on tomorrow.

To-date for evidence and passing necessary order.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815