

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura

SC 2(11)11

ST 1(4)12

CNR No. WBBK01-002178-2015

Order No. 64 dated 16.11.2023

Today is the date fixed for evidence and E.R of W/W/A in respect of witness Sova Bauri.

The warrant has been duly executed and same has been sent to this court along with Memo of Arrest and P.R bond.

The aforesaid witness did not turn up in terms of P.R bond on this day.

In view of Resolution dated 16.11.2023 of Local Bar Association, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 17.11.2023 for appearance of witness Sova Bauri and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815