

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura

SC 2(11)11
ST 01 (04)12
CNR No. WBBK01-002178-2015

Order No. 73 dated 20.08.2024

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Accused Dilip Bauri and Mangal Bauri on CB are present along with their Ld. Advocate.

The remaining accused persons on CB are absent by petition and represented by their Ld. Advocate u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present along with one witness namely, ASI Deben Baidya and he is examined, cross-examined and discharged as P.W-12.

P.W12 has proved the carbon process of challan and same has been marked as Exbt. P-10/PW12.

One report is received from O.C Haripal PS, Hooghly Rural District revealing that witness namely Ex. SI Biswanath Dhara, Balaiber, PO Elahipur, PS has expired on 01.11.2008.

Note in the Charge-sheet.

No more witness is present.

On the prayer of Ld. P.P. in-charge, the case is adjourned.

To-date i.e. 21.08.2024 for evidence.

Copy of deposition is supplied to the Ld. Advocate of both parties at free of cost.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815