

Order No. 82 Dated, 10.07.2025:

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Out of 13 accused persons on c.b, accused Ganesh Bauri is present by filing hajira.

Other 12 accused persons are absent by filing a petition praying for time for examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C on the ground stated in the petition.

Allowed.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

To 21. 08. 2025 for examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Sd/- D. K. Goswami

**Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Bankura**